Electronic Furnace KFS ECO2S Series
A B C
A: Series
B: 24 - 240V   20 - 208V
C: Kilowatts
D: 1-phase  3-phase
E: 2 Stage 2S1= 2 Stage 1-phase
                  2S3= 2 Stage 3-phase

ADD SUFFIX: DESCRIPTION
Factory Installed Options
Ordering Information
MODEL PHASE
KILO
 WATTS
BTU
(000) VOLTS **AMPS
# OF
ELEMENTS HEIGHT
WT.
(lbs)LOW MED. HIGH
TEMPERATURE RISE
L1 L2
CIRCUIT PROTECTION 75°C WIRE SIZING
VOLTS HP
MOTOR
 STAGE 2 STAGE 1 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8
 STAGE 2 STAGE 1
KFS2003-1-ECM 1 3kW *N/A 3 10.2 208 17.8 20 0 0 0 #10 0 0 0 1 208 1/5 12° 11° 9° 30½" 57
KFS2005-1-ECM 1 5kW *N/A 5 17.1 208 27.2 40 0 0 0 #8 0 0 0 1 208 1/5 20° 16° 16° 30½" 57
KFS2006-1-2S1-ECM 1 3kW 3kW 6 20.5 208 32.2 40 0 0 0 #8 0 0 0 2 208 1/5 24° 22° 19° 30½" 57
KFS2010-1-2S1-ECM 1 5kW 5kW 10 34.1 208 51.4 30 40 0 0 #6 0 0 0 2 208 1/5 41° 37° 32° 30½" 65
KFS2015-1-2S1-ECM 1 10kW 5kW 15 51.2 208 75.5 40 60 0 0 #8 #6 0 0 3 208 1/5 61° 55° 47° 30½" 74
KFS2020A-1-2S1-ECM 1 10kW 10kW 20 68.3 208 99.5 60 60 0 0 #6 #6 0 0 4 208 1/5 81° 73° 63° 37½" 76
KFS2020-1-2S1-ECM 1 10kW 10kW 20 68.3 208 99.4 60 60 0 0 #6 #6 0 0 4 208 1/3 57° 51° 41° 37½" 76
KFS2025-1-2S1-ECM 1 15kW 10kW 25 85.3 208 123.4 30 60 60 0 #10 #6 #6 0 5 208 1/3 72° 63° 51° 37½" 81
KFS2030-1-2S1-ECM 1 20kW 10kW 30 102.4 208 147.4 60 60 60 0 #6 #6 #6 0 6 208 1/3 86° 76° 62° 37½" 85
KFS2404-1-ECM 1 4kW *N/A 4 13.6 240 20.0 20 0 0 0 #10 0 0 0 1 240 1/5 16° 15° 13° 30½" 57
KFS2405-1-ECM 1 5kW *N/A 5 17.1 240 24.2 30 0 0 0 #10 0 0 0 1 240 1/5 20° 18° 16° 30½" 57
KFS2408-1-2S1-ECM 1 4kW 4kW 8 27.3 240 37 50 0 0 0 #6 0 0 0 2 240 1/5 32° 30° 25° 30½" 65
KFS2410-1-2S1-ECM 1 5kW 5kW 10 34.1 240 45 60 0 0 0 #6 0 0 0 2 240 1/5 41° 37° 32° 30½" 65
KFS2412-1-2S1-ECM 1 5.75kW 5.75kW 11.5 39.2 240 51.3 40 30 0 0 #8 #10 0 0 2 240 1/5 47° 42° 36° 30½" 65
KFS2415-1-2S1-ECM 1 10kW 5kW 15 51.2 240 65.9 30 60 0 0 #10 #6 0 0 3 240 1/5 61° 55° 47° 30½" 74
KFS2418-1-2S1-ECM 1 11.5kW 5.75kW 17.25 58.8 240 75.2 40 60 0 0 #8 #6 0 0 3 240 1/5 70° 63° 55° 30½" 74
KFS2420A-1-2S1-ECM 1 10kW 10kW 20 68.3 240 86.7 60 60 0 0 #6 #6 0 0 4 240 1/5 81° 73° 63° 37½" 76
KFS2420-1-2S1-ECM 1 10kW 10kW 20 68.3 240 86.5 60 60 0 0 #6 #6 0 0 4 240 1/3 57° 51° 41° 37½" 76
KFS2422-1-2S1-ECM 1 11.5kW 11.5kW 22.5 68.3 240 96.9 60 60 0 0 #6 #6 0 0 4 240 1/3 57° 51° 41° 37½" 76
KFS2425-1-2S1-ECM 1 15kW 10kW 25 85.3 240 107.4 30 60 60 0 #10 #6 #6 0 5 240 1/3 72° 63° 51° 37½" 81
KFS2430-1-2S1-ECM 1 20kW 10kW 30 102.4 240 128.2 60 60 60 0 #6 #6 #6 0 6 240 1/3 99° 77° 71° 37½" 85
KFS2435-1-2S1-ECM 1 23kW 11.5kW 34.5 117.7 240 146.9 15 60 60 60 #14 #6 #6 #6 6 240 1/3 99° 77° 71° 37½" 85
KFS2009-3-ECM 3 9kW *N/A 9 30.7 208 28.3 40 #8 3 208 1/5 20° 18° 16° 30½" 74
KFS2012-3-2S3-ECM 3 7.5kW 3.75kW 11.5 38.4 208 34.6 40 #8 3 208 1/5 46° 41° 35° 30½" 74
KFS2015-3-2S3-ECM 3 10kW 5kW 15 51.2 208 43.5 60 #6 3 208 1/5 61° 55° 47° 30½" 74
KFS2022-3-2S3-ECM 3 15kW 7.5kW 22.5 76.8 208 65.5 100 #3 6 208 1/3 64° 61° 46° 37½" 85
KFS2030-3-2S3-ECM 3 20kW 10kW 30 102.4 208 86.5 110 #2 6 208 1/3 86° 76° 62° 37½" 85
KFS2405-3-ECM 3 5kW *N/A 5 17.1 240 15.4 20 #12 1 240 1/5 20° 18° 16° 30½" 57
KFS2410-3-2S3-ECM 3 5kW 5kW 10 34.1 240 27.4 40 #8 2 240 1/5 41° 37° 32° 30½" 74